CHALUPA POD VYSOKÝMI TATRAMI, VAŽEC

PRICELIST

	bed/person/night	additional bed/person/night
Spring (1.5 30.6.)	9€	7€
Summer (1.7 31.8.)	10€	8€
Autumn (1.9. – 30.11.)	9€	7€
Winter (1.12 30.4.)	10€	8€
New Year's Eve stay (10 people and 5 nights at minimum)	13€	
Child up to 3 years* (no bed)	free	
Child up to 12 years*	50% discount from the price for an adult per bed and night according to season	
Pet	1€/night	
Community fee	0,33€/person/night	
Advance deposit**	40€/stay	

The minimum number of people per stay is 4. The minimum number of nights per stay is 7 in summer.

The house is rent as a whole, i.e. you don't share it with other guests.

The reservation is valid after paying 50% of the price of the stay in advance. The remaining part of the price for the stay will be paid at the beginning of the stay.

At the end of the stay, the cost of the consumed electricity is charged.

- *The parent or the guardian will present a documentary proof confirming the child's age. The maximum number of children up to 3 years old per stay is 2.
- **The advance deposit can be used by the owner to pay for possible damage caused by guests. In case of no damage caused by guests, the full deposit will be returned.

Cancelation and cancelation fees

Cancelation fee is dependent of the period of time between the cancelation of the stay from the part of the client and the start of the booked stay. In case of cancelation from the part of the client:

- more than 60 days before the start of the stay (in case the price for the stay or the part of it has been paid by the client already) the cancelation fee is 5€.
- more than 30 days before the start of the stay, but 60 days before the start of the stay at maximum the cancelation fee is 30% of the total price of the stay.
- more than 10 days before the start of the stay, but 30 days before the start of the stay at maximum the cancelation fee is 50% of the total price of the stay.
- more than 3 days before the start of the stay, but 10 days before the start of the stay at maximum the cancelation fee is 70% of the total price of the stay.
- less than 3 days before the start of the stay the cancelation fee is 100% of the total price of the stay.